CITY OF PORTLAND
CITY OF GRESHAM
MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Consolidated Plan

Action Plans FY 2012-2013



This is a photo of the Rockwood Building, in the Rockwood neighborhood, courteously provided by the developer, Human Solutions. The building contains a Multi-Service Center leased to six non-profit agencies on the ground floor plus 47 affordable apartments on two upper stories. The building received funding from Multnomah County, the City of Gresham and the City of Portland.





ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Sam Adams, Mayor, City of Portland

Nick Fish, Commissioner of Housing, City of Portland

Shane T. Bemis, Mayor, City of Gresham

Jeff Cogen, Chair of the Board of County Commissioners, Multnomah County

Staff and Jurisdiction Liaisons

Kim McCarty, City of Portland Housing Bureau

Shelley Marchesi and Betty Dominguez, Home Forward

Louise Dix & Elaine Fultz, City of Gresham, Urban Design and Planning

Carol Cade, Multnomah County, Department of County Human Services

Skylaar Amann, Stella Martinez, Antoinette Pietka, Paul Stewart, & Ben Yeager, City of Portland Housing Bureau

Federal Funding Oversight Committee

Marc Jolin, representing Portland

Christine Lau, representing Portland

Cathy Olsen-Dennis, representing Gresham

Warren Scott, representing Gresham

Neisha Saxena, representing Multnomah County

Craig Ward, representing Multnomah County

Portland Housing Advisory Commission

Gresham Community Development and Housing Sub-Committee

Policy Advisory Board of Multnomah County





